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The following items are applicable to this modification:   

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET 
        SUMMARY OF CHANGES (REVISED)
[bookmark: PD000002]

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

                The required response date/time has changed from 12-Apr-2016 01:00 PM to 18-Apr-2016 01:00 PM. 

The following have been added by full text: 

[bookmark: PD000195]1. QUESTIONS/ANSWERS

Question 1.  If this is an existing contract will you please provide the current contract number and name of the contractor?

Answer:  The current contract is M67004-14-C-0014 and the contractor is Technica, LLC. 

Question 2.  Could the due date for proposal submission be extended by another two weeks?  

Answer:   The due date for proposals is hereby extended until 1:00 pm eastern time on 18 April 2016.  

Question 3.  Is there an incumbent contract or contractor associated to the requirement?  If any, please provide the contract’s name and contract number.

Answer:  See answer to Question #1.

Question 4.  Will the proposal due date be extended to meet FAR Clause 5.203 (c) which states “Except for the acquisition of commercial items (see 5.203 <http://farsite.hill.af.mil/reghtml/regs/far2afmcfars/fardfars/far/05.htm#P87_14913> (b)), agencies shall allow at least a 30-day response time for receipt of bids or proposals from the date of issuance of a solicitation, if the proposed contract action is expected to exceed the simplified acquisition threshold.”

Answer:  This requirement is considered a commercial service; therefore; per FAR 5.203(c) the Government is not required to allow a 30-day response time for receipt of bids or proposals.  However, the due date for proposals was extended to 1:00 pm eastern time on 18 April 2016.  

Question 5.  Who is the incumbent for this contract?  What is the current contract value?

Answer:  See answer to Question #1.  The current contract value is $1,862,074.96. 

Question 6.  We request that an extension be provided due to the short submission deadline and no page limit for a highly technical effort.

Answer:  See answer to Question #1.  There is no page limit stated in the solicitation. 

Question 7.  Is the minimum font size 10 point or 12 point?  Page 49 states “Format. All volumes are to consist of single spaced typewritten pages using a font no less than 10 point.” And the top of page 50 states “Print shall be of a minimum 12-point font size or a maximum 10 characters per inch spacing.”

Answer:  The minimum font size is 10 point.  

Question 8.  Are the minimum margins 0.75 inch or 1.0 inch?  Page 49 (in the middle paragraph) states “Minimum margins shall be 0.75 inches”.  Also Page 49 (in the bottom paragraph) states “Text shall be single-spaced, on 8½” x 11”paper, with a minimum one-inch margin all around.”

Answer:  The minimum margin is 0.75 inch.  

Question 9.  Can the proposal be delivered in person to MCLC Albany, GA or is mailing the only option for submission? 

Answer:  Yes, proposals can be delivered in person.  In person Deliveries are to be delivered to:  MCLC, Albany, GA, Bldg. 3700, 2nd Floor, Cubicle NE-58 to Mr. Stanton Wills, by the required deadline.

Question 10.  Who is the incumbent currently performing this work and what is the associated contract number?

Answer:  See answer to Question #1.

Question 11.  Are electronic copies of the proposal required?  Page 49 states “The Offeror’s may elect to send electronic copies, however the requirement for hard copies must still be met.”  Page 50 states “In addition to the paper copies identified above, the offeror’s shall submit all proposal information on a CD.”  Page 50 also states: “Note:  Proposals may be sent by electronic means however the required hard copies must still be submitted.”   The first statement makes it seem that electronic copies are optional, the second statement makes it seem that electronic copies are mandatory, and the third statement makes it seem optional again.

Answer: No, electronic copies to the proposal are not required.  Pages 49 and 50 have been updated.  See attached replacement pages to this modification.

12.  Are 3-year TCIR and DART rates required for a professional services proposal?  

Answer:  Yes, a 3-year TCIR and DART rates is required for a professional services proposal. 

Question 13.  Must spreadsheet data be readable only by MS Excel 2000? Is MS Excel 2010 or newer acceptable? 

Answer: Yes, spreadsheet data is acceptable in MS Excel 2010 or newer version.

Question 14.  Is a “Strike Contingency Plan” necessary for a Small Business 8(a) contract?

Answer:  Yes, a Strike Contingency Plan is required. 

Question 15.  Will the contractor be notified in advance of the necessity for access to weapons facilities as part of this contract so that its personnel can obtain the required medical screenings?

Answer:  Page 94 of Solicitation, NOTIFICATION CONCERNING UNAUTHORIZED CALLS, and 2ND paragraph is deleted in its entirety.  

Question 16.  3.15 Substitution of Personnel states that vacant key personnel positions shall be filled within 30 days, however, in the Performance Requirements Summary (PRS), the Staffing Management for all support areas indicates vacancies are filled within 14 days.  Which period is applicable for filling vacancies of key personnel?

Answer:  The Performance Requirements Summary, (PRS), Staffing Management for all support areas is corrected to read 30 days for replacement of key personnel. 

Question 17.  As stated above and in the PWS, in the section titled, “Knowledge Skills and Abilities (KSAs) Required:”, the statement that “The personnel shall understand fully and be able to articulate Marine Corps logistics processes, functions and operations with an emphasis on supply, warehousing, distribution, and maintenance.  As such; a working knowledge of shall include a minimum of the following:” contains two items that require a working knowledge as follows:
· Marine Corps Enterprise Information Technology Services (MCEITS)
· Industrial Logistics Support Management Information System (ILSMIS)
Does this mean that the contractor should have past performance working with these to programs, or that the personnel that are to be assigned to this requirement should have a working knowledge of these programs? 



Answer:
Knowledge, personnel must have the understanding (knowledge) of how the Marine Corps Enterprise Network works along with the understanding (knowledge) how ILSMIS works within the USMC.

Question #18.  Section 3.1 CONTRACTOR LOCATION AND SAFETY PROCEDURES of the PWS states, “Telework (remote administration and services) will require prior approval from the Contracting Officer Representative and will only be considered from the result of an emergency.”, does this mean that the contractor must have a secure facility, as this section also states “All Contractor personnel associated with this contract shall be eligible for a minimum clearance of SECRET. “?

Answer:
No, a secure facility is not required. 

2.  The following paragraphs of the PWS have been modified:

3.1 CONTRACTOR LOCATION AND SAFETY PROCEDURES:


* Personnel accessing building 2200 after 0730 Monday through Friday will result in the Contracting Officer Representative (COR) providing additional administrative reports to the MDMC Commander for rational. The COR will be responsible for providing the report to the Contracting Officer (KO) who then in turns, provides the report to a Company Representative. The Company Representative will have to provide the rational as to why authorize personnel are arriving after the start normal business operations.

3.2 TASKS

Overtime will be handled on a case-by-case basis and will be charged to the Cost Reimbursement CLIN.  Overtime requires pre-approval from the Contracting Officer, unless for an unplanned emergency.  In the effect of an unplanned emergency, the Contracting Officer shall be informed at the beginning of the next business day.  All work schedule changes will be provided with 2 weeks advance notice, unless the result of an emergency.

3.  The following clause is hereby deleted in its entirety: 
        
	52.212-4 Alt I 
	Contract Terms and Conditions--Commercial Items (MAY 2015) Alternate I 
	MAY 2014 
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AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

30-105-04

EXCEPTION TO SF 30

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

The purpose of this solicitation is to make corrections to solicitation and provide answers to questions received.

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF  PAGES

J

1

5

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

BY

07-Apr-2016

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

15C. DATE SIGNED

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)

X

M67004-16-R-0012

X

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

30-Mar-2016

10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

X

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer  

X

is extended,

is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN  

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, 

provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

 CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 

office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT:   Contractor

is not,   

is required to sign this document and return

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

 where feasible.)

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

0001

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

07-Apr-2016

CODE

CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT CODE S1950

PAM FRANKLIN

814 RADFORD BLVD., STE 20270

MCLC ALBANY GA 31704-1128

M67004

7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than item 6)

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

CODE

See Item 6

FACILITY CODE

CODE

EMAIL:

TEL:


